

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL CITY OF JACKSON, MISSISSIPPPI CONFIRMATION HEARING JULY 29, 2015 AGENDA 3:00 P.M.

CALL TO ORDER BY THE PRESIDENT

- 1. ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S NOMINATION OF BARRON BANKS TO THE AIRPORT AUTHORITY BOARD.
- 2. ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S NOMINATION OF BRANDON COMER TO THE CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT.
- 3. ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S NOMINATION OF LEROY WALKER TO THE CENTRAL MISSISSIPPI PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT.
- 4. ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S NOMINATION OF RICKEY JONES TO THE JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD.
- 5. ORDER CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S NOMINATION OF KODI HOBBS TO THE JACKSON PUBLIC SCHOOL BOARD.

REPORTS FROM MEMBERS, MAYOR, DEPARTMENT DIRECTORS

ANNOUNCEMENTS

ADJOURNMENT